

# Namakkal Transport Carriers bags two Ceat awards

Mumbai, Aug 6: Namakkal Transport Carriers (P) Limited (NTC) is a leading transport solution provider in Indian Sub-Continent, established in 1997 and incorporated in 2001, having a growth rate of more than 50% year on year. The Company has employee strength of about 500 and around 1500 drivers and helpers and has one of the largest fleets in India to cater to clients anywhere within the country. Customer Service and satisfaction, meeting timely commitments, excellent quality of service backed up by a committed team of employees has successfully established the company within this short period.



Ceat Ltd announced recently in Mumbai the national winner of the second edition of India Road Transportation awards 2011. The award received 732 entries for various categories. Namakkal Transport Company received two awards. First award to Customer experience and Second award for Personnel Management. The awards presented to K. Chandra Mohan Chairman & Managing Director of Namakal Transport company for Southern Region. This award are given by Ceat to recognize the transporters who have contributed immensely to India's development story. The Namakal Transport received the awards from Ceat Group for having improved customer satisfaction and for transporters who have improved working conditions, health, safety, or job satisfaction of employees/drivers.

Our Correspondent in Mumbai was surprised a South based Namakal Transport company getting two awards from Ceat Group and met K. Chandra Mohan, Chairman & Managing Director of the group and discussed about the group and their activities. In our opinion running a transport company is very difficult because managing and controlling with the drivers who are not well educated, but the company which is growing very fast year on year and Transporting the goods through road which is not possible to transport by normal trucks owners. Namakkal Transport received two awards one for the Customer Experience and second for personnel Management Chandra Mohan while discussing with our correspondent said that the prosperity of NTC is based on only Transport Industry So in return, we would like to do something to the industry positively. In view of this, we have planned to establish NTC College of Transport Education

soon. It enables and educates Students at NTC College of Transport Education, live better lives.

Not only are we successively conquering broad businesses, we are also building a winning "Boon to the Transport Industry" through NTC College of Transport Education.

These NTC College of Transport Education become lifelines. These Education facilitate us know and deliver what's most important - Serenity - Responsibility - Safety. We are so proud to express our efforts to reach out to others, whether it's the straightforward desires, generosity is beyond measures.

When you bestow so freely of our time, talent and treasure, it truly make the human race a better place. Our aim is to set a great example for others and offer the opportunity for people to make progress and move ahead.

That's what our business is about. And that's why we're proud to have Transportation Segment, a global NTC team.

One side, science and technology has been increasing tremendously. On the other hand we are still lacking behind the provision of the respective education. In this stage, producing drivers at international standard is our vision. The central idea of NTC College of Education is to instill a spirit of brotherhood and foster a bond of Education Orientation among the student of NTC College, employees and Students parents. The students found the sessions informative and interactive, with learning's that not only help them to overcome barriers, but to also work towards overall professional development.

All great structures start with a strong foundation. We are confident that this representation will be of tremendous value to start in particular transport education to serve the people in developing their technical and driving skills. We would appreciate feedback and suggestions, if any.

The Chairman further added that there is no college exclusively meant for Transport Education in India. In view of this matter, we request the Tamilnadu government headed class authority to recognise and affiliate our transport college in a special manner.

NTC today is a multi-crore business group, providing end-to-end logistic solutions to the specific needs of its prestigious customers, aiming to branch out into allied businesses in India and abroad. The other activities of the group include NTC Logistics, Sreevari Engineers Private Limited, provide a total solution especially in Heat Transfer for the customers in Power and Chemical Industries worldwide. NTC Shipping Service, Managed by an experienced team of qualified, dedicated shipping professionals and equipped with the latest Information Technology, which enables rendering professional Shipping Agency services of the highest standards to our Principals and customers across major & minor ports, in the world. As you are aware that shipping industries is an enterprise of huge magnitude and to be one of the participants, can never be possible without the support, guidance, faith, confidence and encouragement from all concerns nooks and corners. In addition we have an IT service provider for NTC Group Of Companies in the name of "NTC Infotec". NTC Infotec is committed to technical expertise, innovative solutions, premium quality services, product excellence and client commitment.



K.R.Kamath, chairman and managing director Punjab National Bank with William J. Toppeta, President International of MetLife. Also seen in the photo are Rakesh Sethi and s.Usha Ananthasubramanian, EDs of the Bank

## PNB gets nod for strategic partnership with MetLife

Chennai, Aug 6: Punjab National Bank (PNB) and MetLife India, an affiliate of MetLife Inc., announced that PNB will be inducted as a joint venture partner in the company.

The Board of PNB, in its meeting held on 28th July, accepted the offer made by MetLife India for acquiring 30% stake in the company. The transaction is subject to approvals from IRDA, RBI and other regulatory bodies.

PNB started the process in December last year when it invited expression of interest from insurance companies across the world. The Bank received responses from 26 Indian and international companies proposing different models. After evaluation of the various models, the Bank opted to participate in a brownfield venture by acquiring stake in an existing Indian life insurance company. Accordingly, RFP was issued to 10 Indian insurance companies who had proposed this model. Based on the technical evaluations, the Bank had shortlisted 3 life insurance companies. After evaluation of the financial bids of the three shortlisted companies, the Bank accepted the offer of MetLife India.

MetLife India Insurance Company Limited (MetLife) is an affiliate of MetLife, Inc. and was incorporated as a joint venture between MetLife International Holdings, Inc., The Jammu and Kashmir Bank, M. Pallonji and Co. Private Limited and other private investors. MetLife is one of the fastest growing life insurance companies in the country. It serves its customers by offering a range of innovative products to individuals and group customers at more than 600 locations through its bank partners and company-owned offices. MetLife has more than 30,000 Financial Advisors, who help customers achieve peace of mind across the length and breadth of the country.

PNB is the largest nationalized bank having a branch network of 5,290 branches and a customer base of over 60 million. The partnership with MetLife will provide PNB, insurance expertise and bancassurance capabilities that will be an asset to the bank as it pursues its growth strategy in India and seeks to expand its leadership in the Indian financial services market. This will further strengthen the company's position as a leader in the rapidly expanding bank distribution channel.

Following the closing of the transaction, the company will rebrand itself as PNB MetLife to leverage the strengths of the two brands in the Indian market.

On this occasion, K. R.

Kamath, Chairman and Managing Director of the Bank informed that "We are happy that the process which has set a benchmark in the industry has helped us to find the best insurance partner for the Bank in MetLife. With 60% branches in the rural and semi - urban areas, PNB is uniquely positioned to take insurance to the deep pockets of India. This partnership has the potential to drive the company into the top tier of

Indian life insurers and more than double its market share." Kamath also acknowledged the role of Boston Consulting Group for running the process which has been well acknowledged by the industry.

William J. Toppeta, President International of MetLife expressed his pleasure at the tie up. "Given its global significance, India is a strategic focus market for MetLife. We believe that the addition of an outstanding financial institution like PNB as a shareholder and partner will greatly enhance MetLife India's ability to move into the top tier of life companies here. We value PNB and our current shareholders for their integrity, market knowledge, distribution power and financial strength. We look forward to a long and productive partnership for the mutual benefit of Indian consumers and our respective shareholders".

**BETA KAPPA INVESTMENTS LTD.**  
Regd. Off. KLR Building, Room No. D-18, II Floor, Door No.207D, Sastri Road, Ram Nagar, Coimbatore-641009  
**NOTICE**  
A meeting of the Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 13.08.2011 to consider and approve, among other things, Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter ended 30.06.2011 and change of address of the Registered Office of the company within in city.  
Place: Chennai  
Date: 06.08.2011

**DECCAN FINANCE LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: No. 75 (Old No. 34-B), III Floor, Nungambakkam High Road, Chennai - 600 034. Ph : 28257575 / 28270870 / 28257597. Fax : 42068258

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2011					
(Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2011	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year 30.06.2010	Current period ended 30.06.2011	Previous year ended 31.03.2011 (Audited)
1.	Income from Operations	111.17	100.15	111.17	100.15
2.	Financial Expenses	36.09	32.08	36.09	32.08
3.	Expenditure	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
a)	Employee Cost	13.94	10.37	13.94	10.37
b)	Depreciation	1.97	2.41	1.97	2.41
c)	Other expenditure	13.48	13.44	13.48	13.44
d)	Provisions and write off	3.43	4.09	3.43	4.09
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>68.91</b>	<b>62.39</b>	<b>68.91</b>	<b>62.39</b>
4.	Profit from Operations before other Income and Exceptional items (1-2-3)	42.26	37.76	42.26	37.76
5.	Other Income	5.78	1.47	5.78	1.47
6.	Profit before Exceptional Items (4+5)	48.04	39.23	48.04	39.23
7.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8.	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (6-7)	48.04	39.23	48.04	39.23
9.	Tax expenses	15.45	12.19	15.45	12.19
10.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities for the period (8-9)	32.59	27.04	32.59	27.04
11.	Provision for Income tax relating to earlier year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12.	Net Profit after Tax for the period (10-11)	32.59	27.04	32.59	27.04
13.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. Each)	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
14.	Basis and Diluted Earning per share (Rs.)	2.17	1.80	2.17	1.80
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				542.83
16.	<b>Public Shareholding</b>				
	Number of Shares	484854			
	Percentage of Shareholding	32.32%			
17.	<b>Promoters and promoter Group Shareholding</b>				
a)	Pledged/Encumbered	NIL			
b)	Non-encumbered				
	-Number of Shares	1015146			
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of the promoter group)	100.00%			
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	67.68%			

**Notes:**  
1. Previous year's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current year's classification.  
2. No investor complaints were received during the quarter and none was pending at the beginning and end of the quarter.  
3. The results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th July, 2011.  
4. Provision for taxation for the current year has been provided after considering Accounting Standard (AS 22) "Accounting for Taxes on Income."  
5. The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Accounting Standard (AS 17).  
**BY ORDER OF THE BOARD**  
**DILEEP BHANDARI**  
**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**  
Place : Chennai  
Date : 30.07.2011

## Vancoplus gets US patent

Chennai, Aug 6: Venus Remedies, a leading research based global pharmaceutical company has received its first US patent from US PTO for its novel research product, Vancoplus. With this patent grant, which is valid up to December 2027, the company is all set to tap the US market by launching the product. Earlier, Vancoplus has already been granted the patents from countries like South Africa, New Zealand and Ukraine. Commenting on this, Dr. Manu Chaudhary, Joint Managing Director and Director Research, Venus Remedies said, "Vancoplus is most effective and safe option available to curb the notorious MRSA strain.

**Aurum Soft Systems Limited**  
(Formerly Jaisai Securities Limited)  
Regd. Office: New No.15 (Old No.6), Besant Avenue, Adyar, Chennai - 600 020.  
**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the requirements of the Listing Agreement, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, August 13, 2011 to consider the audited annual accounts (both Consolidated & Standalone Accounts) for the year ended March 31, 2011 and to consider recommendation of dividend on equity shares for the financial year ended March 31, 2011 and also to take on record the unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2011.  
By order of the Board of Directors  
S. Arun Kumar  
Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary  
Date: August 5, 2011  
Place: Chennai

SAKSOFT LIMITED				
Regd & Corp. Office : S P Infocity, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai: 600 096				
CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF SAKSOFT LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2011				
(Rs.in Lakhs)				
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.6.2011 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.6.2010 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2011 (Audited)
1. a.	Net sales/Income from Operations	2,986.45	2,519.54	10,560.86
b.	Other Operating Income	-	-	-
c.	Total Income (a+b)	2,986.45	2,519.54	10,560.86
2.	Total Expenditure			
a.	Employee Cost	1,303.36	1,485.31	5,598.63
b.	Depreciation	45.45	46.99	183.46
c.	Other expenditure	1,305.78	802.87	3,911.60
d.	Total	2,654.59	2,335.17	9,693.69
3.	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	331.86	184.37	867.17
4.	Other Income	5.95	19.66	79.03
5.	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	337.81	204.03	946.20
6.	Interest and finance charges	88.73	86.12	359.85
7.	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	249.08	117.91	586.35
8.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
9.	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	249.08	117.91	586.35
10.	Tax Expense	44.00	1.15	82.83
11.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	205.08	116.76	503.52
12.	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense Rs.)	-	-	-
13.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	205.08	116.76	503.52
14.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Rs.10/- each	1,014.00	1,014.00	1,014.00
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year			4,020.53
16. (i)	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in Rs) before extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year			
a)	Basic EPS	2.02	1.22	5.25
b)	Diluted EPS	2.01	1.20	4.85
		(not annualised)	(not annualised)	
(ii)	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in Rs) after extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year			
a)	Basic EPS	2.02	1.22	5.25
b)	Diluted EPS	2.01	1.20	4.85
		(not annualised)	(not annualised)	
17.	Public Shareholding*			
	Number of Shares	2,536,700	2,565,747	2,561,700
	Percentage of Shareholding	25.02%	25.30%	25.26%
18.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding			
a)	Pledged / Encumbered			
	Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL
b)	Non-encumbered			
	Number of Shares	7,603,300	7,574,253	7,578,300
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	74.98%	74.70%	74.74%
*Public Share Holding as defined under Clause 40A of the Listing agreement (excludes shares held by Promoters and Promoter Group)				
<b>Results of Stand alone financial statement</b>				
	Total income	1,053.94	1,023.89	4,218.30
	Profit / (Loss) before taxes	132.51	(13.33)	231.39
	Profit / (Loss) after taxes	88.51	(8.83)	154.07
<b>Notes :</b>				
1. The stand alone and consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 5, 2011				
2. The Company opted to publish only Consolidated financial results. The stand alone results of the Company will be available on the Company website www.saksoft.com				
3. In accordance with AS-17 - Segment Reporting, the Company's operations fall under single segment namely Information Technology Services.				
4. The Company conducts its operations along with its subsidiaries. The Consolidated financial results are prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures for the preparation and presentation of consolidated financial results as set out in the Accounting Standards (AS-21) prescribed by Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006. The financial statements of the holding Company and its subsidiaries (Saksoft Investments Private Limited UK, Saksoft Inc. USA, Saksoft Pte Limited Singapore, Saksoft GmbH Germany and Saksoft HK, Hongkong) have been combined on a line by line basis by adding together, income and expenses after eliminating intra-group balances, transactions and resulting unrealised gains/losses. The Consolidated financial results are prepared by applying uniform accounting policies.				
5. Tax expense includes current tax and deferred tax.				
6. The company had no investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter. No complaints were received during the quarter				
7. Previous period's figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary to conform to those of the current period/year.				
By Order of the Board <b>Saksoft Limited</b> Sd/- <b>Aditya Krishna</b> Managing Director				
Place: Chennai Date: August 06, 2011				